
Сторінка 1

HERZ-Kugelhahn mit Rückflussverhinderer 

КУЛЬОВИЙ КРАН ЗІ ЗВОРОТНИМ КЛАПАНОМ
ДЛЯ СИСТЕМ ВОДОПОСТАЧАННЯ

Нормаль для 2 2110 XX,  видання  0324

Розміри в мм

№


DN PN
[бар]

G
[“]

L 
[мм]

H 
[мм]

A 
[мм]

B 
[мм]

Sw 
[мм]

Вага
[кг]

колір

2 2110 01 15 16 1/2 68 42 / 60 25 0,195 "метелик" зелений

2 2110 02 20 16 3/4 77 44 / 60 31 0,356 "метелик" зелений

2 2110 11 15 16 1/2 68 45 90 / 25 0,215 важіль зелений

2 2110 12 20 16 3/4 77 48 90 / 31 0,379 важіль зелений

Матеріал

кована латунь, стійка до вимивання цинку, згідно з EN 12165, 
  4MS

Куля кована латунь, стійка до вимивання цинку, згідно з EN 12165, 
  зон"

		 латунь, оброблена токарним способом, згідно з EN 12164
Ручка  або важільна ручка, оцинкована листова сталь
	 PTFE 
	 EPDM 
	 згідно з ISO 228-1
Корпус зворотного клапана	 POM

бар
Макс. робоча температура 85 °C 
Середовище: питна вода Page 1

HERZ - Ball valve with check valve

HERZ - Ball valve 
with check valve

Datasheet 2 2110 XX , Issue 0218

Dimensions

Art. DN G
[mm]

L
[mm]

H
[mm]

A
[mm]

B
[mm]

Sw
[mm]

Weight
[kg]

2 2110 01 15 1/2’’ 68 42 / 60 25 0,195

2 2110 02 20 3/4’’ 77 44 / 60 31 0,356

2 2110 11 15 1/2’’ 68 45 90 / 25 0,215

2 2110 12 20 3/4’’ 77 48 90 / 31 0,379

Material and construction
Body: forged brass acc. to EN 12165, nickel plated, CW626N DZR
Ball: forged brass acc. to EN 12165, full bore, hollow, hard chrome plated, CW626N DZR
Spindle: machined brass acc. to EB 12164, CW614N
Handle: lever handle, green, steel sheet - Zn. plated
Ball seals: PTFE
Spindle seals: EPDM
Internal connection connectors: acc. to ISO 228
Check valve body: POM
Check valve O-ring: silicon

B

2 2110 0X 2 2110 1X
2 2110 0X 2 2110 1X

HERZ-Кульовий кран зі зворотним клапаном

с

Технічні характеристики

Макс. робочий тиск 

силікон ущільнювальне кільце O-Ring, силікон
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HERZ-Кульовий кран зі зворотним клапаном

Сертифікація

Область застосування 

Кульовий кран HERZ зі зворотним клапаном використовується в системах питного водопостачання як запірна 
арматура. Кульові крани зазвичай використовуються скрізь, де має бути надійно перекритий потік. Кульовий 
кран не призначений для використання як регулювальний елемент, тому він має бути в положенні "повністю 
відкритий” або "повністю закритий” (ручка не повинна знаходитися в проміжному положенні). Зворотний 
клапан запобігає руху потоку у зворотному напрямку. 

водопостачання



опостачання




клапанами.

 



крана.


    
   



ан відкривається або закривається поворотом ручки на 90°.





використання не потрібна.



які використовуються 
в наших виробах, містять понад 0,1% (w/w) свинцю (CAS: 7439-92-1 / EINECS: 231-100-4). Оскільки свинець 
міцно зв‘язаний як компонент сплаву, його вплив не очікується, тому додаткова інформація щодо безпечного 
використання не потрібна.

домішки можуть пошкодити ущільнення клапана.
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Примітка: Уся інформація, схеми та креслення, що містяться в цьому документі, відповідають інформації, доступній на момент друку, та надаються лише з         
інформаційною метою. Можуть бути внесені  зміни внаслідок  науково-технічного прогресу. Усі схеми є символічними та не претендують на повноту. Ілюстрації є     
символічними зображеннями і тому можуть візуально відрізнятися від фактичних виробів. Можливі відхилення кольору зумовлені технологією друку. Можливі варіації 
продукції залежно від країни. Виробник залишає за собою право на зміни технічних характеристик та функціональності своїх виробів. Якщо у вас виникнуть запитання, 
зверніться до найближчого представництва HERZ.

Маркування на кульовому крані
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HERZ - Ball valve with check valve

Operating data
Max. operating pressure: 16 bar
Min. operating temperature: -10°C (water 0,5°C)
Max. operating temperature: 85°C 
Medium: potable water

Field of application
HERZ ball valve with check valve is used as a shut-off valve. The valve is used in system with potable water. Ball valves 
are used when the flow of the medium has to be reilably closed. Check valve has a function of a back-flow preventer. 

Assembly instruction 
Pay attention to the arrow on the housing which indicates the flow direction. Flow of the medium is possible only in this 
direction so the valve has to be installed in accordance with the arrow orientation. The threads of the pipe are coated 
with a suitable sealing material (spinning material, Teflon ribbon, sealing paste). There should not be excess of sealing 
material on the pipe because it can damage the thread. The ball valve with thread (G) is screwed onto the pipe. When 
using copper or plastic pipes take into account pressure and temperature limits of used material. When assembling, use 
a suitable assembly tool that adapts to valve end connections (Sw, Sw1). The ball valve can be mounted in any position: 
horizontal, vertical or upside-down. Following assembly, the connections of ball valve must be checked for water-
tightness by the installer. All engineering standards and recognised regulations must be adhered by these specialist 
staff. If there are impurities in the medium (water too hard, dust, etc.) there should be a filter installed, in other case the 
impurities can damage the seals in the valve.

Maintenance instruction 
When the HERZ ball valve with check valve is installed, it does not require any special maintenance. It is recommended 
to close and open the ball valve periodically (at least twice a year). 

Disposal instruction 
The disposal of HERZ ball valves with check valve must not endanger the health or the enviroment. National legal 
regulations for proper disposal of the HERZ ball valves with check valve have to be followed.

Labels on the ball valve

Please note: All specifications and information within this document are reflecting the information available at the time of going to print and meant for informational
purpose only. Herz Armaturen reserves the right to modify and change products as well as its technical specifications and/or it function according to technological progress and requirements. All diagrams are indicative 
in nature and do not to be complete. It is understood that all images of Herz products are symbolic representations and therefore may visually differ from the actual product. Colours may differ due to printing technology 
used. In case of any further questions don’t hesitate to contact your closest HERZ Branch-Office.

Розмір

Номінальний тиск 

Виробник

Розмір

Матеріал

Напрямок потоку 
Напрямок потоку

HERZ-Кульовий кран зі зворотним клапаном




